

Budleigh Salterton Town Council

Town Clerk: Mrs Alice Gater-Wildgust Council Offices, Station Road Budleigh Salterton Devon, EX9 6RJ T: 01395 442245

E: office@budleighsaltertontowncouncil.gov.uk

24 March 2025

You are hereby summoned to attend an Extra Ordinary Meeting of the Town Council to be held in the Council Offices, Station Road, Budleigh Salterton on Friday 28 March 2025 at 11.00am.

Mrs Alice Gater-Wildgust Town Clerk

Alice Cater-Wildgust

AGENDA

- 1. To receive any Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interests in Items on the Agenda

NB!! You must declare any personal and/or disclosable pecuniary interest in an item before it is discussed. Make sure you say the reason for your interest, as this has to be noted. If your interest is of a disclosable pecuniary nature you must leave the room. You must also declare any gifts/hospitality you have accepted in excess of £25.

- 3. East Devon Local Plan
 - To receive and agree Budleigh Salterton Town Council's representations to the Local Plan consultation
- 4. Heath To Sea Landscape Recovery Project
 - To receive and agree Budleigh Salterton Town Council's representations to the Heath to Sea Landscape Recovery Project consultation
- 5. Any Other Business at the Chairman's Discretion

NB!! No decisions may lawfully be made under this Agenda item.